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From Monday, January 26, 2026 to Sunday, February 1, 2026

Past 7 daysRegion
LOCATION

Seasonal summary since Nov 1, 2025

MaxCentral
Air Temperature (°C)

Min Average (mm)
Air Temperature (°C) Precipitation (mm)Precip

Actual % of Normal*Mean Deviation from Normal*

ALTONA -3.4 -29.6 -18.5 0.8 50 80-10.5 0.0

AUSTIN -3.6 -32.1 -18.5 0.8 28 47-11.1 -0.4

BAGOT -3.9 -32.9 -19.1 0.5 15 21-11.5 -0.8

BALDUR -1.4 -31.6 -18.8 0.1 31 47-11.0 -0.5

BRUNKILD -4.7 -32.1 -19.9 0.7 16 26-11.4 -0.7

CARMAN -2.7 -30.7 -18.1 0.5 18 31-10.6 0.0

CARMAN EC -2.7 -30.6 -18.1 0.9 34 56-10.6 -0.1

CARTWRIGHT -1.5 -31.4 -18.5 0.9 29 61-11.0 -0.5

CLEARWATER -1.8 -32.1 -19.0 0.3 29 60-11.1 -0.1

CYPRESS RIVER -1.7 -33.7 -19.2 1.2 41 59-11.0 -0.4

DEERWOOD -2.1 -28.7 -17.5 0.0 31 49-9.9 0.1

ELIE -5.9 -31.3 -19.6 0.0 20 28-11.6 -0.7

ELM CREEK -3.5 -29.2 -18.1 0.4 28 48-10.6 0.1

GLADSTONE -5.3 -34.9 -19.8 0.7 27 52-11.9 -1.1

GRETNA -3.2 -26.6 -17.4 0.9 36 77-10.0 0.4

HOLLAND -1.9 -33.8 -19.3 0.2 24 34-11.3 -0.6

JORDAN -2.3 -30.0 -18.3 0.2 17 28-10.5 -0.4

LAKELAND -6.1 -31.7 -19.4 0.8 30 52-11.8 -0.8

MANITOU -3.1 -30.6 -19.4 0.7 41 75-11.4 -0.5

MORDEN -1.5 -28.0 -17.0 0.7 39 62-9.3 0.2

MORRIS -4.7 -29.5 -19.2 0.6 18 31-11.1 -0.2

PILOT MOUND -2.3 -31.3 -19.2 0.5 39 71-11.1 -0.1

PLUMAS -7.0 -33.0 -20.1 1.0 38 58-12.1 -1.0

PORTAGE -4.7 -30.9 -18.7 0.3 22 33-11.0 -0.2

PORTAGE EC -4.0 -31.6 -18.2 2.0 33 50-10.5 0.3

SNOWFLAKE -2.3 -29.9 -19.5 0.9 38 56-11.2 -0.4

SOMERSET -3.1 -32.5 -19.9 0.4 23 33-11.7 -0.6

ST. CLAUDE -2.9 -28.8 -18.0 1.0 21 28-10.5 -0.1

STARBUCK -4.6 -32.9 -20.1 0.2 22 38-11.4 -0.1

TREHERNE -3.2 -31.2 -19.3 0.6 20 31-11.3 -0.7

WINDYGATES -2.4 -29.8 -19.4 1.7 35 72-11.2 -0.5

WINKLER -1.7 -27.4 -17.0 1.1 30 53-9.7 0.3

MaxEastern
Air Temperature (°C)

Min Average (mm)
Air Temperature (°C) Precipitation (mm)Precip

Actual % of Normal*Mean Deviation from Normal*

BEAUSEJOUR -5.7 -35.4 -20.1 0.7 29 46-12.1 -0.7

DOMINION CITY -4.4 -30.9 -19.9 0.0 17 27-11.4 -1.0

DUGALD -5.5 -32.5 -20.4 0.8 30 35-11.7 -0.3

ELMA -4.9 -35.3 -20.0 1.6 41 59-11.8 -0.7

GARDENTON -4.3 -33.4 -19.9 1.2 22 34-11.0 -0.4

KLEEFELD -4.9 -30.7 -19.7 1.8 40 62-10.9 -0.2

LAC DU BONNET -5.5 -35.6 -20.4 0.2 32 39-12.4 -1.3

MARCHAND -5.4 -34.5 -20.2 2.4 28 38-11.5 -0.7

MENISINO -5.2 -32.0 -20.0 0.3 18 26-11.3 -0.8

PINAWA -5.1 -35.3 -19.6 2.0 63 80-11.7 -0.5

Detailed weather information available at www.gov.mb.ca/agriculture/weather

* 30-year normal conditions for the region using 1971-2000 climate normal data.

* Negative deviation from normal indicates colder than normal air temperature and positive deviation indicates warmer than normal air temperature.



From Monday, January 26, 2026 to Sunday, February 1, 2026

Past 7 daysRegion
LOCATION

Seasonal summary since Nov 1, 2025

RICHER -5.3 -34.8 -19.9 1.1 34 43-11.3 -0.5

ROSA -4.4 -33.7 -19.8 0.0 13 21-11.1 -0.5

SAINT LABRE -5.6 -34.1 -19.4 1.2 37 49-11.0 -0.2

SPRAGUE -3.8 -34.1 -19.3 1.8 36 45-10.9 -0.2

SPRAGUE LAKE -4.3 -34.9 -19.8 1.0 35 50-12.0 -1.2

STADOLPHE -5.5 -30.9 -19.8 0.7 23 42-11.6 -0.4

STEAD -5.5 -35.0 -20.4 0.8 34 55-12.3 -1.1

STEINBACH -4.9 -33.8 -19.7 0.9 25 41-10.7 0.1

VIVIAN -5.2 -35.7 -19.6 0.7 31 43-11.5 -0.6

WINNIPEG -5.6 -30.5 -19.6 1.2 42 77-11.4 -0.1

ZHODA -4.9 -33.5 -20.0 0.0 27 40-11.1 -0.4

MaxInterlake
Air Temperature (°C)

Min Average (mm)
Air Temperature (°C) Precipitation (mm)Precip

Actual % of Normal*Mean Deviation from Normal*

ARBORG -8.3 -36.5 -20.4 2.2 27 52-12.6 -0.3

CLARKLEIGH -8.0 -31.9 -20.0 1.1 30 53-12.2 -0.7

ERIKSDALE -9.0 -31.7 -20.3 2.3 52 92-12.6 -0.5

FISHER BRANCH -9.1 -36.4 -20.4 4.2 55 83-12.5 -0.2

FISHERTON -10.1 -36.3 -21.0 3.8 48 73-12.9 -0.5

GIMLI -7.2 -36.4 -20.8 2.0 53 91-12.2 -0.3

INWOOD -8.2 -35.0 -20.6 2.1 47 84-12.6 -0.9

LAKE FRANCIS -7.7 -33.1 -19.9 0.2 27 42-12.1 -0.8

MOOSEHORN -9.7 -30.7 -20.3 2.5 41 78-12.6 -0.5

NARCISSE -8.8 -36.1 -20.3 1.5 31 52-12.7 -0.6

PETERSFIELD -7.0 -32.8 -20.2 1.1 51 88-12.0 -0.9

POPLARFIELD -8.9 -35.0 -20.3 1.4 17 30-12.5 -0.5

RIVERTON -8.1 -35.4 -20.9 3.5 30 46-12.8 -0.6

STONEWALL -6.7 -31.9 -19.7 0.4 24 34-11.9 -0.7

TAYLOR'S POINT -9.2 -29.3 -21.2 1.0 44 80-12.2 -0.6

TEULON -7.3 -32.3 -20.0 1.1 17 31-11.7 -0.2

WOODLANDS -6.9 -32.9 -19.8 0.6 24 45-11.8 -0.3

MaxNorthwest
Air Temperature (°C)

Min Average (mm)
Air Temperature (°C) Precipitation (mm)Precip

Actual % of Normal*Mean Deviation from Normal*

AMARANTH -7.6 -31.9 -19.6 1.0 28 47-11.7 -0.5

DAUPHIN -6.0 -31.3 -19.2 3.3 54 109-12.0 -0.8

DRIFTING RIVER -7.5 -32.9 -20.1 3.0 43 83-12.9 -1.1

ETHELBERT -7.9 -30.5 -18.9 2.7 49 91-12.2 -0.3

FORK RIVER -8.4 -32.1 -20.8 2.8 42 77-12.8 -1.0

GRANDVIEW -7.4 -33.9 -20.2 1.2 28 53-13.5 -1.3

KELD -6.1 -30.8 -19.2 1.9 35 74-12.0 -0.5

LAURIER -6.3 -32.7 -19.3 0.6 31 60-11.8 -0.6

MCCREARY -6.0 -30.1 -18.2 1.1 58 86-11.2 -0.9

MINITONAS -7.9 -32.8 -20.8 2.9 34 61-13.5 -1.3

REEDY CREEK -8.8 -35.6 -20.3 2.5 38 65-12.2 -0.7

ROBLIN -8.0 -31.9 -20.2 2.8 45 72-13.6 -0.9

RORKETON -8.4 -35.5 -21.3 2.4 41 66-12.9 -1.2

RUTHENIA -7.5 -30.8 -20.1 3.2 62 80-13.3 -1.0

SAN CLARA -8.6 -34.1 -20.8 2.4 43 68-14.2 -1.2

STE. ROSE -7.6 -33.5 -20.5 2.2 29 56-12.4 -1.1

SWAN RIVER -7.2 -30.6 -20.1 3.9 52 93-13.2 -0.8

SWAN VALLEY -7.6 -31.7 -19.8 4.3 35 73-13.6 -0.8

THE PAS -8.8 -27.5 -19.3 6.2 66 114-14.2 -0.1

Detailed weather information available at www.gov.mb.ca/agriculture/weather

* 30-year normal conditions for the region using 1971-2000 climate normal data.

* Negative deviation from normal indicates colder than normal air temperature and positive deviation indicates warmer than normal air temperature.



From Monday, January 26, 2026 to Sunday, February 1, 2026

Past 7 daysRegion
LOCATION

Seasonal summary since Nov 1, 2025

MaxSouthwest
Air Temperature (°C)

Min Average (mm)
Air Temperature (°C) Precipitation (mm)Precip

Actual % of Normal*Mean Deviation from Normal*

ALEXANDER -2.2 -30.3 -19.3 1.5 22 41-11.7 -0.5

ARGUE -0.4 -30.3 -18.1 0.6 28 53-10.7 -0.2

BEDE 1.1 -29.8 -17.8 0.3 22 47-10.7 -0.1

BIRTLE -5.3 -32.8 -20.5 0.9 38 74-13.1 -1.2

BOISSEVAIN -0.2 -29.5 -17.2 0.0 18 43-9.9 0.4

BRANDON -3.0 -30.2 -19.8 1.9 42 72-11.8 -0.1

BRANDON MBFI -3.0 -30.6 -19.3 0.8 33 57-11.9 0.0

CARBERRY EC -3.4 -35.0 -20.3 1.1 38 64-11.9 -0.5

DAND -0.2 -27.2 -17.3 0.6 21 39-10.4 0.2

DELORAINE 0.1 -26.8 -16.5 1.9 24 62-9.6 0.6

EDEN -6.7 -29.1 -18.8 0.5 40 70-11.5 -0.2

ERICKSON -7.3 -35.0 -20.7 0.8 39 55-13.2 -0.5

FINDLAY 0.4 -31.1 -18.2 0.0 23 46-11.0 -0.4

FORREST -4.3 -28.9 -20.0 0.8 23 44-12.3 -0.5

GLENBORO -1.4 -32.9 -18.9 0.0 19 35-11.2 -0.3

HAMIOTA -4.2 -31.4 -20.2 0.6 33 59-13.0 -1.1

INGELOW -3.6 -35.7 -20.7 0.0 28 48-12.4 -1.2

KENTON -2.7 -30.5 -19.3 1.0 38 55-12.3 -0.7

KILLARNEY -0.8 -28.7 -17.6 0.4 18 32-10.1 0.1

KOLA 0.3 -25.8 -17.2 0.1 15 21-10.4 0.1

LAKE AUDY -7.0 -38.4 -21.9 1.3 44 79-13.8 -1.5

MCAULEY -1.1 -28.4 -18.0 2.3 47 81-11.6 -0.6

MELITA 1.5 -27.6 -16.9 0.7 21 45-9.9 0.5

MINIOTA -2.4 -32.0 -19.0 1.5 43 75-12.1 -0.9

MINNEDOSA -5.8 -31.1 -20.6 0.3 18 32-12.7 -0.6

MINTO -0.9 -31.7 -18.9 1.3 23 45-11.2 -0.3

MOUNTAINSIDE -0.5 -26.7 -18.5 1.3 22 36-9.7 0.1

NEEPAWA -4.7 -32.1 -20.1 0.4 28 45-12.2 -1.0

NEWDALE -6.0 -30.7 -20.6 0.7 26 46-13.2 -1.0

NINETTE -0.7 -30.9 -18.5 1.4 28 53-11.0 -0.4

OAKBURN -7.1 -30.8 -20.8 1.5 31 51-13.8 -1.4

PIERSON 1.4 -27.7 -16.9 0.7 20 38-10.5 -0.2

RESTON 0.7 -29.0 -17.9 0.4 30 54-10.8 -0.3

RIVERS -3.7 -29.7 -19.9 0.7 37 61-12.5 -0.8

RUSSELL -6.0 -31.1 -20.0 2.9 44 87-12.9 -0.7

SHILO -3.1 -34.2 -20.6 0.0 28 52-12.2 -1.1

SHOAL LAKE -5.9 -33.5 -20.8 1.4 39 90-13.2 -0.8

SINCLAIR 0.7 -27.9 -17.1 0.6 17 33-10.5 -0.1

SOURIS -1.4 -31.4 -19.4 2.0 24 43-11.6 -0.3

VIRDEN -1.0 -29.4 -18.5 0.7 31 53-11.3 -0.3

WASAGAMING -7.6 -35.8 -20.7 1.6 68 99-13.1 -0.4

WASKADA 1.5 -28.8 -17.4 0.5 21 52-10.2 0.0

WAWANESA -1.4 -33.3 -18.9 0.0 29 58-11.4 -0.5

Detailed weather information available at www.gov.mb.ca/agriculture/weather

* 30-year normal conditions for the region using 1971-2000 climate normal data.

* Negative deviation from normal indicates colder than normal air temperature and positive deviation indicates warmer than normal air temperature.


